

Stockholm, 29 June 2018

Change in number of shares and votes in LeoVegas AB (publ)

The number of shares and votes in LeoVegas AB (publ) has changed as a result of the issue of 1,957,500 new shares in June through the exercise of warrants coupled to the incentive programme adopted at the 2015 Annual General Meeting.

Following the exercise of warrants, the total number of shares and votes in LeoVegas AB (publ) as per 29 June 2018 is 101,652,970.

The information in this release is such that LeoVegas AB (publ) is required to make public in accordance with the Financial Instruments Trading Act. The information was submitted, by the agency of the contact persons below, for publication at 08:00 CET on 29 June 2018.

For further information, please contact:

Gustaf Hagman, Group CEO: +46 (0) 8 410 367 66, gustaf.hagman@leovegas.com
Philip Doftvik, Head of Investor Relations and Corporate Finance: +46 73 512 07 20, philip.doftvik@leovegas.com

About the LeoVegas mobile gaming group

LeoVegas' passion is "Leading the way into the mobile future". LeoVegas is Sweden's premier GameTech company and is at the forefront of using state-of-the-art technology for mobile gaming. In 2017 the company passed the threshold for being classified as a unicorn, i.e., a start-up valued at more than USD 1 billion. A large part of this success can be credited to an extreme product and technology focus coupled with effective and data-driven marketing. Technology development is conducted in Sweden, while operations are based in Malta. LeoVegas offers casino, live casino and sports betting, and operates two global and scalable brands - LeoVegas and Royal Panda - as well as a local, multibrand operator collectively referred to as Rocket X. The company's shares are listed on Nasdaq Stockholm. For more about LeoVegas, visit www.leovegasgroup.com.